COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING

July 20th, 2011

Members Present: Aleena Aslam, Robbie Hassel, Ranette Garcia, Tatyana Gleyzer, Amanda
Tang, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten

Eija Ayravainen - Chair

Nicole Hector ~-Hutchinson non-voting representative of the College Association Office
Eunice Lewis Broome - Non- Voting Member

1. Budgets*1

EARMARK
College Association $115,145.40 Unanimously approved
Counseling and Wellness Services 32,735.11 Unanimously approved
Intercollegiate Athletics $327,983.23 Unanimously approved
Intramural Recreation $165,226.64 Unanimously approved
Green Initiative Fund $45,779.23 Unanimously approved
Student Activities $96,545.11 Unanimously approved
USG Brookdale $46,779.23 ' Unanimously approved
USG General $138,140.00 Unanimously approved
USG Salaries $41,377.46 Unanimously approved
USG Student Resource Center $78,516.78 Unanimously approved
USG Student Resource Center Salaries $99,978.73 Unanimously approved
Welfare Rights Initiative $99,978.73 Unanimously approved
Access Center $116,767.63 Unanimously approved*2
Old Business Fiscal Year 2010-2011
Budget

| Student Space Renovation | $10,450.00 | Unanimously approved
Line Transfer

| Ultimate Frisbee | $500 | Request Denied*3
Budget Modification
Student Activities $1,468.66
GSA Special Projects $162.98
Income Earned
Blue and White Society $500.00
Japanese Media & Culture $1207.00

Discussion-




1. Tatyana Gleyzer stated that the Student Activities account is running out of
funding. Vice President Ayravainen asks Eunice Lewis-Broome and Nicole-Hector
Hutchinson to draft a proposal for possible solutions for sustained funding for the -
Office of Student Activities. '

2. VP Ayravainen suggests that USG co-sponsor “Breakfast at Brookdale” and
collaborate with ICIT and the Wexler Library for student printing solutions.

3. The CA ask WRI if they conducted programming assessment to which they _
responded yes. The CA and WRI also voiced concerned about student awareness -
of WRI services.

A motion to adjourn was made seconded and unanimously approved.

NOTES:

1-All budgets approved pending verification of funds.

2-Correction of Access Center titles: Jose Fernandez is the Computer Lab Technician and
Ruzbeh K. Aliabadi is the Adaptive Technology Specialist.

3-Ultimate Frisbee Club requested a reimbursement for uniforms. The College
Association voted unanimously to deny the reimbursement for the following reasons:
e Ultimate Frisbee did not follow purchasing guidelines
e Cost exceeded the $8 per item limit
e Items were personalized and therefore not considered uniforms




	College Association: 
	3273511: 
	Intercollegiate Athletics: 
	Intramural Recreation: 
	Green Initiative Fund: 
	4577923: 
	Student Activities: 
	9654511: 
	USG Brookdale: 
	4677923: 
	USG General: 
	USG Salaries: 
	4137746: 
	USG Student Resource Center: 
	7851678: 
	9997873: 
	Welfare Rights Initiative: 
	9997873_2: 
	Access Center: 
	I Student Space Renovation: 
	I Io45ooo: 
	I Unanimously approved: 
	undefined: 


